

CITY OF DISTRICT HEIGHTS

TUESDAY, JANUARY 23, 2024

AGENDA

<u>City Commission Work Session</u> Commission Chambers, E. Michael Roll Municipal Building, 2000 Marbury Drive District Heights, Maryland 20747 7:00PM

- <u>I.</u> <u>CALL TO ORDER</u>:
- II. <u>APPROVAL OF AGENDA</u>:
- 1. Work Session Meeting Agenda Tuesday, January 23, 2024 Staff Contact: Starr Jefferson, City Clerk

III. PRESENTATION:

1. Dr. James Dula: Prince George's County Veteran's Affairs

IV. INFORMATION ITEMS:

- 1. City Committee and Volunteer Group Discussion Staff Contact: Starr Jefferson, City Clerk
- 2. Sustainability Committee Bylaws Staff Contact: Starr Jefferson, City Clerk
- 3. Fiesta Place and Edfeldt Lane Survey Results Staff Contact: Lakeesha Washington, Public Works

V. <u>PUBLIC PARTICIPATION:</u>

VI. <u>ACTION ITEMS:</u>

- 1. *Ratification of Straw Poll: PG/ MC 106-24 Staff Contact: David Street, City Manager
- 2. FY 2025 Budget Development Staff Contact: David Street, City Manager
- 3. Senior Center Programming Staff Contact: Dr. Katrina Polk, Senior Services, David Street, City Manager
- 4. Fencing Regulations Staff Contact: David Street, City Manager
- 5. Personnel Manual Updates Staff Contact: Chris Lawson, Human Resources

VII. MAYOR & COMMISSION ANNOUNCEMENTS/COMMENTS:

VIII. ADJOURNMENT

Items on the Consent Agenda are denoted with an asterisk (*) and are presented for approval through a single motion. A Commissioner may remove an item from the Consent Agenda for placement as an Action Item for separate comment and action.

City Meetings are streamed live on The City of District Heights' YouTube channel: <u>Link to join Webinar</u> <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCOaouHM_FeKqwKIYOGjkL-w</u>

A Closed Session may be called during this meeting. In the event of a Closed Session, the Commission will return for Mayor & Commission Announcement and to Adjourn.

This agenda is subject to change. For the most current information, please contact the City Clerk at 301-336-1402 x110.